CONTRACT

Project # WC-1083
Project Name Waterline Replacement

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into this day of , 2024, by
and between the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust, referred to in the Bidding Documents and
herein as “Awarding Public Agency”, and Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC, hereinafter
termed "Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project for the sum of. Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-
Seven Dollars and 00/100 ($727,177.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants
herein contained, the parties to this Contract have agreed and hereby agree as follows:

1. The Contractor shall, in a good and first-class, workmanlike manner, at his own cost
and expense, furnish all labor, materials, tools, and equipment required to perform and complete
said Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, including but not limited to the
Bidding Documents, “Standard Specifications for Construction of Public Improvements,” any
Special Provisions, schedules and plans approved by the Awarding Public Agency, and Contractor’s
bid, ali of which documents are on file in the Office of the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma City
and are made a part of this Contract as fully as if the same were herein set out at length, with the
following altemates and/or deletions: (if none, so state) None.

2. The Awarding Public Agency shall make payments to the Contractor in the following
manner: On or about the first day of each month, the City Engineer or designee will review estimates
of the value, based on Contract prices and/or schedule of values of work done and materials
incorporated in the work and of materials suitably stored at the site thereof during the preceding
calendar month. The Contractor shall furnish the City Engineer or designee such detailed

WC-1083 005213
Page 1 of 11



information as requested.

Each monthly estimate for payment must contain or have attached an affidavit as required
by 74 O.S. § 85.22.

3. On completion of the Project, but prior to the acceptance thereof by the Awarding
Public Agency, it shall be the duty of the City Engineer or designee to determine that said work has
been completely and fully performed in accordance with said Contract Documents, and upon

making such determination, make a final certificate to the Awarding Public Agency. The Contractor
shall furnish proof that all claims and obligations incurred by the Contractor in connection with the
performance of said work have been fully paid and settled; said information shall be in the form of
an affidavit, which shall bear the approval of the surety on the contract bonds for payment of the
final estimate to the Contractor; thereupon, the final estimate (including retainages) will be approved
and paid and the same shall be in full for all claims of every kind and description said Contractor
may have by reason of having entered into or arising out of this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Joint Contract to be
executed the day and year first above written.

Lt mesiy

W A
. \ﬁ\\‘\\? _:-u\ : --_-': :.
ATTEST: CONTRACTOR SE L
IZiS v
= o= L]
2l 22

Ooundin (Upolen o (S

SECRETwitness) ( E X ””""*““"3\

As: E’Cﬂild?) W&A{— [‘, L

REVIEWED for form and legality.

:%0353& NMp oD

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

WC-1083 005213
Page 2 of 11



APPROVED by the Okiahoma City Water Utilities Trust this day of

, 2024,

ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES

TRUST

SECRETARY CHAIRMAN

CONCURRED by the Council for The City of Oklahoma City this day of
, 2024,

ATTEST: CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

CITY CLERK MAYOR

WC-1083 005213

Page 3 of 11




STATUTORY BOND Bond No. RCB0046260

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC, as Contractor, and RLI Insurance

Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma
and the subcontractors, suppliers, and materialmen of the Contractor in the sum of Seven Hundred
Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and 00/100 ($727,177.00), such
sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the payment of sum amount, we, and each of

us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and assigns, themselves, and its successors and assigns,
jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond by these presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Pubfic Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is hereby made a part and parce! of this Bond as if literally written
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor shall fail or neglect to pay all indebtedness incurred
by said Contractor to its subcontractors, suppliers and materialmen who perform work or provided
labor, materiais, machinery, supplies and equipment in the performance of the Contract, within thirty
(30) calendar days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, entity or corporation
entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, the amount so due and unpaid up to the amount
of this Bond. Upon payment of all indebtedness due said subcontractors, suppliers and materialmen
on this Project, this Bond shall become fully satisfied.

IT IS FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOQOD by the parties hereto that no
changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the Bidding Documents and the
Contract shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this
Bond.

WC-1083 00 61 10
Page 4 of 11




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in
its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused
these presents to be executed by its attorney-in-fact duly authorized so to do. o3
ATTEST: CONTRACTOR  Luckinbill Construction Company LLC

Dndu_(oolew =
(Secretary/Witngss) Q Robert Gibson \

As: Managing Member

ATTEST: SURETY RLI Insurance Company

oo ey Bér/(“g’ ke /iﬁ it

(Secretary/Witness) adelaida Sutton orney in Fact ponald C. Rowers

REVIEWED for form and legality.

//\rgm?é@ NAPRAN

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilites Trust this day of
, 2024,

ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST

SECRETARY CHAIRMAN

CONCURRED by the Council for The City of Oklahoma City this day of
, 2024,

ATTEST: CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

CITY CLERK MAYOR

WC-1083 006110

Page 5 of 11



PERFORMANCE BOND Bond No. RCB0046260

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That we Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC, as Contractor, and RLI Insurance

Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto OKLAHOMA CITY
WATER UTILTIES TRUST, referred to in the Bidding Documents and herein as "Awarding Public
Agency” in the sum of Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven
Dollars and 00/100 ($727,177.00), such sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the
payment of sum amount, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and assigns,

themselves, and its successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond
by these presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is hereby made a part and parcel of this Bond as if literally written
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Contractor shall fully and faithfully execute the work and perform
said contract according to its terms, conditions, and covenants, and in exact accordance with the
Bidding Documents and the Contract Documents, and according to certain plans and specifications
heretofore made, adopted, and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma
City, and shall promptly pay or cause to be paid, all labor, material, equipment and/or repairs and
all labor performed on said work, whether by subcontract or otherwise, and shall protect and save
harmiess the Awarding Public Agency and The City of Oklahoma City and all interested property
owners against all claims, demands, causes of action, losses or damage, and expense to life or
property suffered or sustained by any person, firm, or corporation by reason of negligence of the
Contractor or his or its agents, servants, or empioyees in the construction or provision of said work,
or by or in consequence of any improper execution of the work or act of omission or use of inferior
materials by said Contractor, or his or its agents, servants, or employees and shall protect the
Awarding Public Agency and The City of Oklahoma City harmiess from all suits and claims of

wWcC-1083 006111
Page 6 of 11




infringement or alleged infringement of patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall be void;
otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect.

IT IS FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that no
changes or alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein
fixed shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in
its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused
these presents by its attorney-in-fact duly authorized so to do.

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR  Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC

Condu (oolen /Z\JL/JL—/
Secretar@ess) U Robert Gibson

As: Managing Member

ATTEST.: SURETY RLI Insurance Company

(Mﬁu QPM

(Secretary/Witness) Adclaida Sution At orney in Fact Donald C. Rowers

REVIEWED for form and legal'ity.

% MBrIA)

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

WC-1083 00 61 11
Page 7 of 11



APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this day of

, 2024.

ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST

SECRETARY CHAIRMAN

CONCURRED by the Council for The City of Oklahoma City this day of
, 2024,

ATTEST: CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

CITY CLERK MAYOR

WC-1083 00 61 11

Page 8 of 11



MAINTENANCE BOND Bond No. RCB0046260

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC, as Contractor, and RL! [nsurance
Company, as Surety, are severally and jointly held and firmly bound unto OKLAHOMA CITY
WATER UTILTIES TRUST, referred to in the Bidding Documents and herein as “Awarding Public
Agency” in the sum of Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven
Dollars and 00/100 ($727,177.00), such sum being equal to 100% of the Contract price, for the
payment of sum amount, we, and each of us, bind ourseives, our heirs, executors and assigns,

themselves, and its successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly to the terms of this Bond
by these presents.
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has caused to be prepared certain Bidding
Documents; has caused Notice to Bidders; and has received bids for the above Project; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Notice to Bidders, has submitted to Awarding
Public Agency a bid; in accordance with the Bidding Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Awarding Public Agency has determined Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder and has awarded, as stated by the Awarding Public Agency, this Contract for
this Project, which Contract is hereby made a part and parcel of this Bond as if literally written
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor shall pay or cause to be paid to the Awarding Public
Agency all damage, loss, and expense which may result by reason of failed or defective materials
and/or workmanship in connection with said work occurring within a period of two (2) year{s) from
and after acceptance of said Project and work by the Awarding Public Agency, then this obligation
shall be null and void, otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

Itis further agreed that if the said Contractor or Surety herein shall fail to maintain said Project
and work against any failure due to defective workmanship and/or material for a period of two (2)
year(s) and at any time repairs shall be necessary that the cost of making said repairs shall be
determined by the Awarding Public Agency or its designees to ascertain the same, and if, upon
thirty (30) days of notice, the said amount ascertained shali not be paid by the Contractor or Surety
herein, or if the necessary repairs are not made, the said amount shall become due upon the
expiration of thity (30) days and suit may be maintained to recover the amount so determined in

WC-1083 006112
Page 9 of 11




any Court of competent jurisdiction. And that the amount so determined shall be conclusive upon
the parties as to the amount due on this Bond for the repair or repairs included therein, and that the
cost of all repairs shall be so determined from time to time during the life of this Bond as the condition
of the improvements may require.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or
alterations in said Contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall
have the effect of releasing the Surety or the Contractor, or either of them, from the obligations of
this Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Contractor has caused these presents to be executed in
its name by its duly authorized officer, agent or representative; and the said Surety has caused
these presents by its attorney-in-fact duly authorized so to do.

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR Luckinbill Construction Cmnpnn)n LLC

Coundin (ooloan "@k M

(Secretary@ess) Q Robert Gibson '\

As: Managing Member

ATTEST: SURETY  RLI Insurance Company

(Secretary/Witness) Adelaida Sutton Attorney in Fact Donald €. Rowers

REVIEWED for form and legality.

%Q\)@ AN

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

WC-1083 006112
Page 10 of 11



APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilites Trust this day of

, 2024.

ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST

SECRETARY CHAIRMAN

CONCURRED by the Councit for The City of Oklahoma City this day of
, 2024,

ATTEST: CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

CITY CLERK MAYOR

WC-1083 00 6112

Page 11 of 11



POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615
Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and
together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Adelaida Sutton, Donald C. Bowers, Joshua Curran, Jim Keitz. Kelly Stebbins, Brandy Million, Nicole Campbell, Suzanne Pritchard,

Gabrielle Thompson, jointly or severally

in the City of Oklahoma City , State of Oklahoma its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with
full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars

(__825,000,000.00 ) for any single obligation.

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the
following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Dircctors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Seeretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation, The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Sr. Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this __13th __ day of

February ,_2024 .

RLI Insurance Company

y. ‘P\aﬁ‘cﬁ Co, Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

ODF?OMJ'G. ':4"% =
BEAL/ | ™ore o
§ Eric Raudins Sr. Vice President
“, /.'. '''''' ; .\\"\s
State of lllinois k) N O\
SS

County of Peoria CERTIFICATE
Onthis __13th day of _February , 2024 |, before me, a Notary Public, I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or
personally appeared ___Eric Raudins , who being by me duly swormn, Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorncy as the aforesaid that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as
Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary set forth in the Power of Attomey, is now in force. In testimony
act and deed of said corporation. whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI

Insurance Company and/or tractors Bonding_and Insurance
Company this day of, }11!4
RLI Insurance Company

7

By: (_9://{/(/( 4’

TiTA. Sc% Notary Public Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
/ JILL A SCOTT
Notary Publi :
State of Ohlo By: QHL‘/‘MQ D '}'Ok
My Comm, Explres Jeffrey DCFicl UV Y & Corporate Secretary

September 22, 2025

3523266020212 A0058D19



ACCOR D'O DATEMMIDDYYYY)
s CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ot 172024
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. TRHIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: I the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policyies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. %
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement A statement on =
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s}. 'é
PRODUCER GRliTact 2
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. EHONE EAX &
Chicago IL office {AIC. No.Exty:  {B66) 283-7122 [WE. Noy:  {BGO) 363-0105 %
300 Fast Randoiph Ed =
chicago 1L 60601 USA -
INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURER A: american Zurich Ins Co 40142
LUCKINBILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC INSURER B: zurich American Ins Co 16535
409 Centennial Blvd
Edmond 0K 73013 uUsa INSURER G:
INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570306774184 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
{NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHIGH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE iSSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
Limits shown are as requested]
ek TYPE OF INSURANCE Migs| W POLICY NUMBER FENR | (R LIMiTS
8 | x | commerciaL cEngRAL LinBIITY GLO34869/7513 04/01/2024|04/01/2025] gac occurmENGE $2,000, 000
1 CLAIMS-MADE DCCUR ?Qg&g%g?&ﬂi?em) $500,000
MED EXP (Any one person} $10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $2,000,000; =
| GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE §$4,000,0000 %
POLICY fggf LoG PRODUCTS - GOMPIOP AGG §4,000,000; E
—— =1
GTHER: §
w
B | AuToMOBRLE LIABILITY BAP 4637455-13 04/01/2024|04/01/2025 ::E(;“;E‘I:N!digrwaLE LMt $2,000,000;
™™™ Ay AuTo BODILY INJURY { Per persan) 5
| - =
x |owen . i%'%DSULE_D BODILY INJURY (Per accident) =
[— AUTOS O HOM.OWNED FROPERTY DAMAGE 5
| x| Hrepauros HoM-owED {Per accident) :g
| 5
UMBRELLA LIAB QCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE Q
|| excessime | cLums-mane AGGREGATE
eo | IrevenTion
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND w(C348697419 04/01/2024[04/01/2025 x | PERSTATUTE l Eom-
EMPLOYERS* LIABILITY - ER
ANY PROPRIETOR § PARTNER / E L EACH ACCIENT $1,000,000
EXECUTIVE OFFICERIMEMBER |I| KA
{Mandatory in NH) E L DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $1,000,000]
S ST B peraTions beiow E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $1, 000,000
mn
=k
DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS f LOGATIONS | VEHICLES [ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attzched if more space Is required) E
Re: Project No.: WC-1083 Project Name: Waterline Replacement f‘,ﬁ
Certificate Holder is included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the Business Auto Coverage & General Liability ot
Coverage policy. ﬁ
=i
CERTIFICATE HOL.DER CANCELLATION E
SHOULD ANY OF JHE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION iﬁ!
DATE THEREOF, NOFIGE WILL BE DELIVERED iN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
The City of oklahoma City AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATNE o
and The Oklahoma City water - il
g%g}ﬁt‘leg Tr‘ustsoo ‘3/ i
W Main Ste Fr g m. - . -
oklahoma city oK 73102 usa — ?c:zc:;,,a, bt 3t P o vt oD -
L]

©1888-2015 ACORD CORFPORATION. All rights reserved
ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACO



Certificate of Non-Discrimination
In connection with the performance under the Contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

A. The Contractor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for
employment because of race, creed, sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability
as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Contractor shall take
affirmative action to ensure that employees are treated without regard to their race, creed,
sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability, as defined by the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Such actions shall include, but not be limited to, the
following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruiting or recruitment,
advertising, layoff or termination, rate of pay or other forms of compensation and selection
for training, including apprenticeship. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall agree to
post in a conspicuous place, available to employees and applicants for employment, a
copy of this Certificate of Nondiscrimination.

B. in the event of the Contractor's noncompliance with this Nondiscrimination
Certificate, the Contract may be canceled, terminated or suspended by the Awarding
Public Agency. The Contractor may be declared by the Awarding Public Agency ineligible
for further contracts until satisfactory proof of intent to comply shall be made by the
Contractor and/for Subcontractors.

C. The Contractor agrees to include the requirements of this Nondiscrimination
Certificate in any subcontracts connected with the performance of this Contract.

I have read the above and agree to abide by these requirements:

This form must be fully completed and signed by the Contractor or
Contractor's Authorized Agent.

Luckinbill Construction Company, LLC
Name of individual, Partnership, Limited Liability
Company, or Corporation hereinafter called Bidder.

AW v S

Signature of b\idde'r or Authorized Agent.

R%M{’ Clos— . Deeaidn P

Type or print name and title of person who signed above.

This Certificate is required by Oklahoma City Municipal Code, Chapter 25, Article ili § 25-
41, as incorporated by reference in the City of Oklahoma City's Standard Specifications
for the Construction of Public Improvements or otherwise in the Bidding Documents.

WC-1083 0045 30
Page 1 of 1



THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

SMALL, LOCAL AND MINORITY BUSINESS UTILIZATION PROGRAM CONSTRUCTION
SUBCONTRACTING PLAN/REPORT

Project No, WC-1083

Luckinbill Construction Co., LLC (405) 237-8515 robert.gibson@luckinbillconstruclion.com
Company Name Phone Email

The business agrees to submit a Local Business Utilization ("LBU") Report/Subcontracting Plan to
the City within fourteen (14) days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

In the space provided below please provide the requested information for each
subcontractor/subconsultant employed on the project listed above.

Submit form to ocwut-supporti@oke.gov with the executed contract and separately to LBU@oke.gov.

If no subcontractors are being used, please provide a brief description of the project and why
subcontractors are not needed.

1. Name of Subcontractor Business Scissortail Survey

Name of contact person James Buckley

Email iames@scissortailsurvey.com

Phone number (405) 760-4603

Type of work performed Survey & Layout

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work $ 6.600.00

LBU status (check if known) I:I Registered I:l Not Registered

me o0 o

2. Name of Subcontractor Business Fortress Trucking
a. Name of contact person Jonathan Gibson
Email jonathangibson@feriressirucking.us
Phone number (405) 920-3620
Type of work performed Trucking & Hauling
Estimated dollar amount for contracted work $5.000
LBU status (check if known) D Registered |:[ Not Registered

-0 a0 o

3. Name of Subcontractor Business DBS Groundhog

Name of contact person Dennis George

Email dbs.groundhog@yahoo.com

Phone number (405) 478-7006

Type of work performed Plumbing Labor

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work $195,000

LBU status (check if known) I:l Registered ‘:l Not Registered

o a0 o



Mo oo o me pe o e e R oo o

moe pe oe

USE ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED

. Name of Subcontractor Business

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) DRegistered

. Name of Subcontractor Business

|_| Not Registered

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) D Registered

. Name of Subcontractor Business

|_| Not Registered

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) |:|Registered

. Name of Subcontractor Business

u Not Registered

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) [ |Registered

. Name of Subconiractor Business

l_l Not Registered

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) DRegistered

I:I Not Registered



